PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Shlomo Greenwald			03/21/2012
Zipora Greenwald			03/21/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		
Name:	Intelligent Coffee Company, LLC		
Street Address:	7520 East 2nd Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 5		
City:	Scottsdale		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85251		
Application Number: 1303		34402	
Application Number: 13034		402	
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA		
Fax Number: (215)568-6499			
Phone:	2155686400		
Email: dmarkee@vklaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US			
Mail.	e sent to the e-mail ad	dress first, il that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent	
Correspondent Name:	ne: Randolph J. Huis		
Address Line 1:	30 South 17th Street		
Address Line 2:	United Plaza Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103		
Address Line 4:	Philadelphia, P	ENNSYLVANIA 19103	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		COF2-1A.1 /DMM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Randolph J. Huis	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Confirmation_of source=Confirmation_of			

Atty. Docket No. COF2-1A.1

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shlomo Greenwald and Zipora Greenwald, both citizens of the United States, and residing at 113 Randolph Road, Ithaca, New York 14580 are the inventors and owners of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/034,402, filed February 24, 2011 for a

DISPOSABLE PUMP

WHEREAS, Intelligent Coffee Company, LLC, an Arizona company, having a principal place of business at 7520 East 2nd Street, Suite 5, Scottsdale, Arizona 85251 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), has through a November 3, 2005 Agreement Greenwald Technologies LLC and correspondence dated January 20, 2011 confirming that the above-noted application is part of the November 3, 2005 Agreement, acquired the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

Now, therefore, Shlomo and Zipora Greenwald, intending to be legally bound, hereby confirm and reaffirm the sale, assignment and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives of the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the United States Patent Application entitled as above, and all division and continuation applications thereof, and in all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty, as well as the right to claim damages for past infringement.

It is agreed that Shlomo and Zipora Greenwald shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of the Agreement.

1 of 2

1877819-1

PATENT REEL: 027916 FRAME: 0874 Shlomo and Zipora Greenwald warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this 21^{st} day of <u>March</u>, 2012 at <u>Itlaaca</u>, <u>NJ</u> <u>14850</u>. (Place)

Witness:

shlomo Greemulald (L.S)

Shlomo Greenwald

Zipora Greenwald (L.S)

Zipora Greenwald

RECORDED: 03/23/2012

1877819-1

PATENT REEL: 027916 FRAME: 0875

2 of 2